
#  Kent State (2-0) -vs- #  Southeastern Louisiana (0-2)
02/15/2026 at Hammond, La. (Pat Kenelly Diamond at Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Krzysiak, Brody, Alberico, Alex, Webb, Truitt, Minichino, Austin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Arata First: Eric Becnel Third Base: Jeremy Hayes 
Start: 1:04 PM   Time: 3:42   Attendance: 1,199   Weather: Temp: 72F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kent State 0 0 0 1 6 0 4 0 3 14 8 1
Southeastern Louisiana 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 0 7 12 4

Kent State 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthews, Luke ss 5 1 0 1 0 2 0
Solitaria, Sawyer rf 4 2 1 1 1 1 1
Williams, Brody dh 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Reese, Ripken c 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Rienstra-Kirac, Micah cf 4 2 1 1 1 1 0
Klotz, Hunter 1b 4 1 1 2 1 2 2
Schaller, Kolton lf 3 1 0 1 1 3 1
Marshall, Brady 3b 2 3 2 1 1 0 0
Mee, Grady 2b 4 1 2 4 0 1 0
Rabatin, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kolenda, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Peyton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alberico, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lind, Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Krzysiak, Brody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 14 8 12 8 11 4

HR: Mee, Grady (1); Solitaria, Sawyer (1)
SH: Schaller, Kolton (1); Mee, Grady (1)
SB: Solitaria, Sawyer (1)
CS: Matthews, Luke (1); Marshall, Brady (1)
HBP: Matthews, Luke (1); Marshall, Brady (2)
E: Marshall, Brady (1)

Southeastern Louisiana 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cuff, Connor ss 4 0 3 1 1 0 0
Capps, Brody 1b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Watts, Dane cf 5 0 0 1 0 0 5
Williams, Justin lf 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
Polk, Lakin dh 5 1 3 0 0 1 2
Licciardi, Giovanni 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Wright, Brooks PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perry, Alex 3b 3 2 1 2 1 1 0
    Laird, Brock PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Woods, Peyton rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
    Little, Mo PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Priester, Blaise c 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Panks, Gavin PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lobell, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Freche, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Webb, Truitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gisclair, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Minichino, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 7 12 5 3 9 11

2B: Cuff, Connor (1); Priester, Blaise (1)
HR: Capps, Brody (1)
HBP: Capps, Brody (1); Laird, Brock (1)
E: Webb, Truitt (2); Perry, Alex (2)
DP: 1

Kent State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rabatin, Ben 3.2 6 4 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 18 20 5 4 62
Kolenda, Jordan 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 7
Williams, Peyton 1.1 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 0 7
Alberico, Alex 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 2 5
Lind, Parker 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Krzysiak, Brody 1.2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 6
Totals 12 7 5 3 9 1 0 2 0 40 45 9 9 88

Southeastern Louisiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lobell, Blake 4.1 3 3 2 4 5 0 0 0 0 12 18 2 3 68
Freche, Logan 0.2 1 4 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 5 7 0 1 18
Webb, Truitt 1.2 3 4 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 8 12 1 1 12
Gisclair, Nick 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 3
Minichino, Austin 1.0 1 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 6
Totals 8 14 7 8 11 1 0 3 1 32 46 6 6 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 1st KSU SLU
Matthews,Luke grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Solitaria,Sawyer struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBBKKFS). 0 0
Williams,Brody struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 1st KSU SLU
Cuff,Connor singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Capps,Brody reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 BFF); Cuff,Connor out at second base, 3b to
2b. 0 0
Watts,Dane grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
Williams,Justin grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (0-2 SK). 0 0

Kent State - Top of 2nd KSU SLU
Reese,Ripken walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
RienstraKirac,Micah lined out to first base (0-1 K); Reese,Ripken out at 2B on the play, 1b, in a double play. 0 0
Klotz,Hunter struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBFBS). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 2nd KSU SLU
Polk,Lakin singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Licciardi,Giovanni flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 S). 0 0
Perry,Alex struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFBS). 0 0
Woods,Peyton fouled out down the right field line putout by rf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Kent State - Top of 3rd KSU SLU
Schaller,Kolton struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BFBSBS). 0 0
Marshall,Brady walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 0
Marshall,Brady out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 0
Mee,Grady lined out, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 3rd KSU SLU
Priester,Blaise flied out to rf (0-2 SS). 0 0
Cuff,Connor flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Capps,Brody homered to deep left field, 1st of season, RBI (1-0 B). 0 1
Watts,Dane popped up to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 1

Kent State - Top of 4th KSU SLU
Matthews,Luke struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 1
Solitaria,Sawyer homered to left center, 1st of season, RBI (0-0). 1 1
Williams,Brody grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-0 B). 1 1
Reese,Ripken singled (3-2 BBKBK). 1 1
RienstraKirac,Micah walked up the middle (3-2 BSBBKB); Reese,Ripken advanced from to second base. 1 1
Klotz,Hunter grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 1

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 4th KSU SLU
Williams,Justin struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 1 1
Polk,Lakin singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 1 1
Licciardi,Giovanni grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (0-1 K); Polk,Lakin advanced to second base. 1 1
Perry,Alex singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); Polk,Lakin scored from second base. 1 2
Woods,Peyton singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Perry,Alex advanced to second base. 1 2
Priester,Blaise reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Marshall,Brady (E5) (0-2 KF); Perry,Alex
scored from second base, unearned; Woods,Peyton advanced from first base to third base. 1 3



Cuff,Connor walked (3-2 BFBBSFFB); Priester,Blaise advanced to second base. 1 3
Cuff,Connor advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Priester,Blaise advanced to third base on a wild pitch;
Woods,Peyton scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 4
Capps,Brody walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 1 4
KSU pitching change: Kolenda,Jordan replaces Rabatin,Ben. 1 4
Watts,Dane grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K). 1 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 5th KSU SLU
Schaller,Kolton walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Marshall,Brady singled to shallow center field (0-0); Schaller,Kolton advanced to second base. 1 4
Mee,Grady sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Schaller,Kolton advanced to third base;
Marshall,Brady advanced to second base. 1 4
SLU pitching change: Freche,Logan replaces Lobell,Blake. 1 4
Matthews,Luke reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Perry,Alex (E5), RBI (1-2 FFBF);
Schaller,Kolton scored; Marshall,Brady scored from second base on play and error, unearned;
Matthews,Luke advanced to second base on error. 3 4
Solitaria,Sawyer intentionally walked (0-0). 3 4
Williams,Brody walked (1-0 B); Matthews,Luke advanced to third base; Solitaria,Sawyer advanced to
second base. 3 4
Reese,Ripken reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (0-0); Matthews,Luke scored, unearned;
Solitaria,Sawyer advanced to third base; Williams,Brody out at second base, 2b to ss. 4 4
Solitaria,Sawyer stole home, scored, unearned. 5 4
RienstraKirac,Micah reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Perry,Alex (E5) (1-2 KBK); Reese,Ripken
advanced to second base. 5 4
RienstraKirac,Micah advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Reese,Ripken advanced to third base on a
wild pitch. 5 4
Klotz,Hunter singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Reese,Ripken scored, unearned;
RienstraKirac,Micah scored from second base, unearned. 7 4
Schaller,Kolton struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 7 4

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 5th KSU SLU
Williams,Justin grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (0-0). 7 4
Polk,Lakin lined out to the pitcher (0-0). 7 4
Licciardi,Giovanni struck out swinging (0-1 S). 7 4

Kent State - Top of 6th KSU SLU
SLU pitching change: Webb,Truitt replaces Freche,Logan. 7 4
Marshall,Brady hit by pitch (1-0 B). 7 4
Mee,Grady struck out swinging (0-1 S). 7 4
Matthews,Luke struck out swinging (0-1 S). 7 4
Solitaria,Sawyer flied out to rf (0-0). 7 4

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 6th KSU SLU
Perry,Alex walked (1-0 B). 7 4
Woods,Peyton singled to right field (0-0); Perry,Alex advanced from first base to third base. 7 4
KSU pitching change: Williams,Peyton replaces Kolenda,Jordan. 7 4
Priester,Blaise struck out looking (0-1 K). 7 4
Cuff,Connor doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Perry,Alex scored; Woods,Peyton advanced from first base
to third base. 7 5
Capps,Brody struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c (0-1 S). 7 5
Watts,Dane flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0). 7 5

Kent State - Top of 7th KSU SLU
Williams,Brody walked (1-0 B). 7 5
Reese,Ripken reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (0-0); Williams,Brody advanced from first base
to third base on play and a throwing error by Webb,Truitt (E1); Reese,Ripken advanced to second base on
play and error. 7 5
RienstraKirac,Micah singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Williams,Brody scored; Reese,Ripken advanced to third
base. 8 5
Klotz,Hunter struck out swinging (0-1 S). 8 5



Schaller,Kolton sacrifice bunt to the infield putout by p, unassisted, RBI (0-0); Reese,Ripken scored,
unearned; RienstraKirac,Micah advanced to second base. 9 5
Marshall,Brady singled to center field, RBI (0-0); RienstraKirac,Micah scored from second base. 10 5
Marshall,Brady advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Webb,Truitt (E1), on a failed
pickoff attempt. 10 5
Mee,Grady singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Marshall,Brady scored, unearned. 11 5
Matthews,Luke hit by pitch (1-0 B); Mee,Grady advanced to second base. 11 5
SLU pitching change: Gisclair,Nick replaces Webb,Truitt. 11 5
Matthews,Luke out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 11 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 7th KSU SLU
Williams,Justin infield singled to third base (0-0). 11 5
Polk,Lakin singled down the right field line (0-0); Williams,Justin advanced from first base to third base. 11 5
Licciardi,Giovanni flied out to rf (0-0). 11 5
KSU pitching change: Alberico,Alex replaces Williams,Peyton. 11 5
Perry,Alex grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (0-0); Williams,Justin scored; Polk,Lakin advanced to
second base. 11 6
Woods,Peyton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 11 6

Kent State - Top of 8th KSU SLU
Solitaria,Sawyer flied out to rf (0-0). 11 6
Williams,Brody flied out to rf (0-0). 11 6
Reese,Ripken grounded out to second base, ss to 1b (0-0). 11 6

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 8th KSU SLU
Priester,Blaise doubled down the left field line (0-0). 11 6
Cuff,Connor singled through the right side of the infield (0-0); Priester,Blaise advanced to third base. 11 6
Capps,Brody hit by pitch (1-0 B); Cuff,Connor advanced to second base. 11 6
KSU pitching change: Lind,Parker replaces Alberico,Alex. 11 6
Watts,Dane grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (0-0); Priester,Blaise scored; Cuff,Connor advanced to third base;
Capps,Brody advanced to second base. 11 7
KSU pitching change: Krzysiak,Brody replaces Lind,Parker. 11 7
Williams,Justin struck out looking (0-1 K). 11 7
Polk,Lakin struck out swinging (0-1 S). 11 7

Kent State - Top of 9th KSU SLU
SLU pitching change: Minichino,Austin replaces Gisclair,Nick. 11 7
RienstraKirac,Micah struck out swinging (0-1 S). 11 7
Klotz,Hunter walked (1-0 B). 11 7
Schaller,Kolton struck out looking (0-1 K). 11 7
Marshall,Brady hit by pitch (1-0 B); Klotz,Hunter advanced to second base. 11 7
Mee,Grady homered to right center, 1st of season, 3RBI (0-0); Klotz,Hunter scored from second base;
Marshall,Brady scored from first base. 14 7
Matthews,Luke flied out to cf (0-0). 14 7

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 9th KSU SLU
SLU substitution: Wright,Brooks pinch hitting for Licciardi,Giovanni. 14 7
Wright,Brooks flied out to lf (0-0). 14 7
SLU substitution: Laird,Brock pinch hitting for Perry,Alex. 14 7
Laird,Brock hit by pitch (1-0 B). 14 7
SLU substitution: Little,Mo pinch hitting for Woods,Peyton. 14 7
Little,Mo struck out swinging (0-1 S). 14 7
SLU substitution: Panks,Gavin pinch hitting for Priester,Blaise. 14 7
Panks,Gavin struck out swinging (0-1 S). 14 7


